06-657    NOV04
RECORDQUEST  &
RECORDQUEST LONG REACH
STARTING PLATFORMS
 CORPORATE HEADQUARTERS
WESTERN SALES AND MANUFACTURING PLANT
P.O. Box 400 ● 1017 SW Berg Parkway
Canby, Oregon 97013

6.125
10°
E* = DECK TO WATER LEVEL DIMENSION
TO BE SUPPLIED BY CUSTOMER WHEN
ORDERING.
F
B
30" MAX
**IMPORTANT**
Check entire box and inside all packing materials for parts.  Before beginning assembly, read the
instructions and identify parts using the figures and parts listed in this document.  It is critical that all
parts be carefully inspected by the installer prior to installation to ensure that no damage occurred in
transit and that a damaged part is not used.  Proper installation cannot be overstressed, as an improper
installation voids S.R. Smith’s warranty and may affect the safety of the user.
PART NUMBER A B C D F
CH26-30 30 16.75 18.00 18.25 26.00
CH26-29.5 29.5 16.75 17.50 17.75 26.00
CH26-29 29 16.75 17.00 17.25 26.00
CH26-28.5 28.5 16.75 16.50 16.75 26.00
CH26-28 28 16.75 16.00 16.25 26.00
CH26-27.5 27.5 16.75 15.50 15.75 26.00
CH26-27 27 16.75 15.00 15.25 26.00
CH26-26.5 26.5 16.75 14.50 14.75 26.00
CH26-26 26 16.75 14.00 14.25 26.00
CH26-25.5 25.5 16.75 13.50 13.75 26.00
CH26-25 25 16.75 13.00 13.25 26.00
CH25-24.5 24.5 14.75 12.50 14.75 25.00
CH25-24 24 14.75 12.00 14.25 25.00
CH24-23.5 23.5 14.25 11.50 14.25 24.00
CH24-23 23 14.25 11.00 13.75 24.00
CH23-22.5 22.5 13.00 10.50 14.50 23.00
CH23-22 22 13.00 10.00 14.00 23.00
CH23-21.5 21.5 13.00 9.50 13.50 23.00
CH23-21 21 13.00 9.00 13.00 23.00
CH23-20.5 20.5 13.00 8.50 12.50 23.00
CH23-20 20 13.00 8.00 12.00 23.00
CH22-19.5 19.5 12.00 7.50 12.50 22.00
CH22-19 19 12.00 7.00 12.00 22.00
CH22-18.5 18.5 12.00 6.50 11.50 22.00
CH21-18 18 10.75 6.00 12.25 21.00
CH21-17.5 17.5 10.75 5.50 11.75 21.00
CH21-17 17 10.75 5.00 11.25 21.00
EQ. SPACED
B
F
E* = DECK TO WATER LEVEL DIMENSION
TO BE SUPPLIED BY CUSTOMER WHEN
ORDERING.
6.125
A
C 30" MAX
PART NUMBER A B C F*
CH30-30 thru CH40-30 30 35.00 18.00 30 thru 40
CH30-29.5 thru CH40-29.5 29.5 34.50 17.50 30 thru 40
CH30-29  thru CH40-29 29 34.00 17.00 30 thru 40
CH30-28.5 thru CH40-28.5 28.5 33.50 16.50 30 thru 40
CH30-28 thru CH40-28 28 33.00 16.00 30 thru 40
CH30-27.5 thru CH40-27.5 27.5 32.50 15.50 30 thru 40
CH30-27 thru CH40-27 27 32.00 15.00 30 thru 40
CH30-26.5 thru CH40-26.5 26.5 31.50 14.50 30 thru 40
CH30-26  thru CH40-26 26 31.00 14.00 30 thru 40
CH30-25.5 thru CH40-25.5 25.5 30.50 13.50 30 thru 40
CH30-25  thru CH40-25 25 30.00 13.00 30 thru 40
CH30-24.5 thru CH40-24.5 24.5 29.50 12.50 30 thru 40
CH30-24 thru CH40-24 24 29.00 12.00 30 thru 40
CH30-23.5 thru CH40-23.5 23.5 28.50 11.50 30 thru 40
CH30-23 thru CH40-23 23 28.00 11.00 30 thru 40
CH30-22.5 thru CH40-22.5 22.5 27.50 10.50 30 thru 40
CH30-22 thru CH40-22 22 27.00 10.00 30 thru 40
CH30-21.5 thru CH40-21.5 21.5 26.50 9.50 30 thru 40
CH30-21 thru CH40-21 21 26.00 9.00 30 thru 40
CH30-20.5 thru CH40-20.5 20.5 25.50 8.50 30 thru 40
CH30-20 thru CH40-20 20 25.00 8.00 30 thru 40
* In 2" Increments
FIGURE 1
FIGURE 2
RECORDQUEST STARTING PLATFORM PARTS LIST